## SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

## MASTERS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

## 2016/2017 ACADEMIC YEAR

## FEES STRUCTURE FOR KENYAN STUDENTS (in KSHs)

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ITE		ITEM			AMOUNT		
1 REGIS		EGISTRATION			1,000.00		Per semester
2 COM		OMPUTER			2,500.00		Per semester
3 ACT		ACTIVITY					Per semester
4 ID c		ID card			1000.00		Once
		MUGSA			5,00.00		Per semester
6	CAUT	CAUTION MONEY			5000.00		Once (refundable)
		MEDICAL			2,500.00		Per semester
8	ACTI	ACTIVITY			500.00		Per semester
9	AMEN	AMENITY FEE			500.00		Per semester
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES		14,000.00					
TUITION FEE (Unit cost)		8,000			-	Per course	
EXAMINATION FEES (unit cost)		2,000				Per course	
TOTAL		10,000			2	Per course	
TUTITION FEE PER SEMESTER PER NUMBER OF UNITS	SEM1		SEM2	S	SEM3		SEM4
3	44000		38,000	38	38,000		-
4	54000		48,000	_	48,000		-
5	64,000		58,000	58,000			-
6	74,000		-	-	-		-
THESIS SUPERVISION AND EXAMINATION	34,000		25,000.00	19	19,000		8,500
TOTAL PER SEM	108,000		83,000	7	77,000		17,000
TOTAL FEE FOR PROGRAMMER (four							285,000

- Students will cater for living expenses such as accommodation, food, and other personal expenses and have been approximated to be ksh 25,000/= per month.
- Students are expected to meet the cost of books, journals and field work.
- Foreign students pay 20% more of the total fees.
- Please note that fee subject to review from time to time by the university.

Payment should be made using bankers draft payable to: Garrissa university account - Equity Bank

Bank account no...0580261358406.....